Case: 1:92-cv-02731-CRR As of: 03/07/2016 09:44 AM EST 1 of 3

CLOSED, TYPE-I

U.S. District Court District of Columbia (Washington, DC) CIVIL DOCKET FOR CASE #: 1:92-cv-02731-CRR

KENNEDY v. DEA

Assigned to: Judge Charles R. Richey

Demand: \$0

Cause: 05:552 Freedom of Information Act

Date Filed: 12/07/1992 Date Terminated: 02/28/1994

Jury Demand: None

Nature of Suit: 895 Freedom of

Information Act

Jurisdiction: U.S. Government Defendant

Plaintiff

GLOYCE DEAN KENNEDY

represented by GLOYCE DEAN KENNEDY

15020 West El Bonito Ocean Springs, MS 39564

PRO SE

V.

Defendant

DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION

U.S. Department of Justice, Office of Legal Policy

represented by Jay B. Stephens

RĂYTHEÔN COMPANY

Legal

870 Winter Street Waltham, MA 02451 (781) 522–5096 Fax: (781) 522–6471 *LEAD ATTORNEY*

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

John Deacon Bates

U.S. DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
E. Barrett Prettyman U.S. Courthouse 333 Constitution Avenue, NW Room 4329
Washington, DC 20001
(202) 354–3430
TERMINATED: 06/04/2002

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Patricia Daniells Carter

LEAD ATTORNEY

U.S. ATTORNEY'S OFFICE Judiciary Center Building 555 Fourth Street, NW Washington, DC 20530 (202) 514–7228 LEAD ATTORNEY ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Date Filed	#	Docket Text
12/07/1992	1	COMPLAINT filed, Attachments (lpp) (Entered: 12/08/1992)
12/07/1992	2	APPLICATION by plaintiff(s) GLOYCE DEAN KENNEDY to proceed in forma pauperis (lpp) Modified on 12/13/1992 (Entered: 12/13/1992)
12/07/1992		ORDER by Judge John H. Pratt granting application motion to proceed in forma pauperis [4–1] by GLOYCE DEAN KENNEDY (fiat) (N) (lpp) (Entered: 12/13/1992)

Case: 1:92-cv-02731-CRR As of: 03/07/2016 09:44 AM EST 2 of 3

12/10/1992	3	ORDER by Judge Charles R. Richey: directing U.S. Marshal's Service to serve a copy of the complaint and this order upon the AUSA; directing the AUSA to show cause within 30 days from the date of this order as to whether this case should be dismissed; directing that the plaintiff shall have 30 days from the date he is served with the Office of the U.S. Attorney's response to the Court's show cause order in which to file any opposition with the Court. (N) (jeb) (Entered: 12/10/1992)
12/17/1992		SUMMONS (3) issued for defendant DEA, USA, USAG (lpp) (Entered: 12/23/1992)
12/24/1992	4	RETURN OF SERVICE executed upon the USAG on 12/15/92 (lpp) (Entered: 12/28/1992)
01/05/1993	5	RETURN OF SERVICE executed 12/22/92 upon the USA; on 12/18/92, by certified mail upon the U.S. Department of Justice, Office of Policy Development; and on 12/18/92 upon the USA (lpp) (Entered: 01/06/1993)
01/11/1993	6	RESPONSE by defendant DEA to order to show cause [3–2] (ks) (Entered: 01/13/1993)
01/21/1993	7	REPLY by plaintiff(s) GLOYCE DEAN KENNEDY to response to order directing U.S. Marshal's Service to serve a copy of the complaint and this order upon the AUSA; directing the AUSA to show cause within 30 days from the date of this order as to whether this case should be dismissed; directing that the plaintiff shall have 30 days from the date he is served with the Office of the U.S. Attorney's response to the Court's show cause order in which to file any opposition with the Court. [3–1] (dcn) (Entered: 01/22/1993)
01/21/1993	8	MOTION filed by defendant DEA to dismiss as to defendant DEA, or, in the alternative for summary judgment Statement of material facts; attachment; Exhibits (7); memorandum in support of motion (dcn) (Entered: 01/22/1993)
01/25/1993	9	RETURN OF SERVICE executed as to defendant DEA 1/22/93 and DOJ, Office of Legal Policy 12/14/92 (lpp) (Entered: 01/26/1993)
02/01/1993	10	RESPONSE by plaintiff(s) GLOYCE DEAN KENNEDY in opposition to motion to dismiss as to defendant DEA [8–1] by DEA (lpp) (Entered: 02/02/1993)
02/24/1993	11	SUPPLEMENTAL MEMORANDUM in support of motion to dismiss as to defendant DEA [8–1] by DEA (dmb) (Entered: 02/25/1993)
06/28/1993	12	NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS by GLOYCE DEAN KENNEDY representing plaintiff(s) GLOYCE DEAN KENNEDY . New address: Route 1, Box 69, Mendenhall, MS 39114 . (lpp) (Entered: 06/30/1993)
09/30/1993	13	ORDER by Judge Charles R. Richey: directing counsel for the defendants to provide greater specificity regarding their position with respect to the claims by the plaintiff against the Office of Legal Policy of the DOJ by 10/13/93 by 4:00 and to include with the submission any material or declarations pertaining to the assertion that the information sought by the plaintiff under FOIA is protected from disclosure under Exemption 7 of the Act; directing the plaintiff to file with the Clerk of this Court any response which he has to the defendants' submission by 10/26/93 by 4:00 PM (N) (jeb) (Entered: 10/01/1993)
10/12/1993	14	SUPPLEMENTAL MEMORANDUM to motion for summary judgment [8–2] by DEA, Supplemental Declaration (1) (lpp) (Entered: 10/13/1993)
10/26/1993	15	MOTION filed by defendant to stay case against DEA. (bjl) (Entered: 10/27/1993)
01/31/1994	16	MOTION filed by defendant DEA to dismiss the Ofice of Legal Policy and Justice Department, (lpp) (Entered: 02/01/1994)
01/31/1994	17	NOTICE OF FILING by defendant DEA informing the Court that defendants' motion for a stay of proceedings was remailed to plaintiff (lpp) (Entered: 02/01/1994)
02/28/1994	18	MEMORANDUM OPINION by Judge Charles R. Richey (N) (jeb) (Entered: 03/01/1994)
02/28/1994	19	ORDER by Judge Charles R. Richey: granting motion to dismiss the Office of Legal Policy and Justice Department, [16–1] by DEA, finding motion to stay case against DEA. by DEA [15–1] moot, denying motion to dismiss as to defendant DEA [8–1] by

Case: 1:92-cv-02731-CRR As of: 03/07/2016 09:44 AM EST 3 of 3

DEA, granting motion for summary judgment [8–2] by DEA dismissing as to defendant DEA; entering judgment for defendant. (N) (jeb) Modified on 03/01/1994 (Entered: 03/01/1994)